Class ID: is0500060 T
Scheduled Instance: 340691 ( ramee)

Business Unit: Information Systems

Organization: DETROIT TERRITORY

Class Type: Classroom-based training with strong technology component

Training Location: Detroit: 477 Michigan Ave.

UNIX FOR APPLICATION DEVELOPERS

Employment Status Day
1. Identify your shift. 100.00%
2. ldentify your status. 100.00%
. Strongly
Readiness Disagree
3. I had the basic knowledge and skills necessary to 7 14%
begin this training. '

A : Strongl
Learning Experience Disag?eﬁ
4. The course objectives focused on my job tasks. 0.00%
5. The course content matched the objectives. 0.00%
6. The course materials helped me learn. 0.00%
7. The course materials were easy to understand. 0.00%

8. The learning activities encouraged my participation.  0.00%

Application g‘lrs‘;g?g
9. | practiced what | was taught. 0.00%
* 10. The course length was sufficient to deliver the 6.67%
content.

11. I received this training when | needed it. 6.67%
12. The job aid materials seem useful. 0.00%

13. The test(s) were consistent with what | was taught.  7.14%

Strongly
Instructors Seemed Prepared Disagree
14. The instructor(s) / facilitator(s) were prepared. 0.00%
o Strongly
Instructors Gave Individual Help Disagree
15. The instructor(s) / facilitator(s) were available for 0.00%
individual help. '
! Strongl
Instructors Answered My Questions Dir;;g?e)é
16. The instructor(s) / facilitator(s) responses to 0.00%
questions helped me learn. '
Strongly
Instructors Presented Well Disagree
17. The instructor(s) / facilitator(s) presentations 0.00%

helped me learn.

Afternoon

0.00%

0.00%

Disagree

7.14%

Disagree

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Disagree

7.14%
26.67%

6.67%
0.00%
7.14%

Disagree

0.00%

Disagree

0.00%

Disagree

0.00%

Disagree

0.00%

Class Evaluation Summary

Night
0.00%

0.00%

Neutral

14.29%

Neutral

13.33%
6.67%
6.67%

20.00%

20.00%

Neutral

14.29%
26.67%

13.33%
20.00%
35.71%

Neutral

0.00%

Neutral

0.00%

Neutral

0.00%

Neutral

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Agree

35.71%

Agree

66.67%
66.67%
60.00%
46.67%
46.67%

Agree
42.86%

20.00%

46.67%
53.33%
21.43%

Agree
26.67%

Agree

26.67%

Agree

33.33%

Agree

40.00%

Dates: 3/7/2005 - 3/10/2005

Course Number: 9501f
Component: 15132_3/31/2004

0.00%

0.00%

Strongly
Agree

35.71%

Strongly
Agree
20.00%
26.67%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%

Strongly
Agree
35.71%

20.00%

26.67%
26.67%
28.57%

Strongly
Agree

73.33%

Strongly
Agree

73.33%

Strongly
Agree

66.67%

Strongly
Agree

60.00%

Responses

14

14

Responses

14

Responses

15
15
15
15
15

Responses

14
15

15
15
14

Responses

15

Responses

15

Responses

15

Responses

15

Descr.
Mean

71.50

Descr.
Mean

76.75
80.00
81.75
78.25
78.25

Descr.
Mean

76.75

55.00

70.00
76.75
64.25

Descr.
Mean

93.25

Descr.

Mean

93.25

Descr.
Mean

91.75

Descr.
Mean

90.00



Strongly

Disagree DIEEEEE

28. The computer-based portion of this training was
trouble free.
29. The computer response time was adequate. 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

Trainee Report

Class ID: is0500060 UNIX FOR APPLICATION
Scheduled Instance: 340691 DEVELOPERS
Business Unit: Information Systems
Organization: DETROIT TERRITORY
Strongly .
30. The software/courseware was easy to use. 0.00%  0.00%
31. I could read the screens easily. 0.00%  9.09%
32. The video was clear. 0.00% 0.00%
33. The audio was clear. 0.00% 0.00%
34._The coach(es) contributed positively to training 000%  0.00%
delivery.
Very —

35. Notification to attend this training in time to make ..~ ../

arrangements.

36. Accommodation of my reported special needs. 0.00%  0.00%
37. Availability of training materials. 0.00%  0.00%
38. Sufficient training supplies to help me learn. 0.00%  0.00%
39. Sufficient training equipment to help me learn. 0.00%  0.00%

40. Adequacy of the training environment to support .. o0

learning.
Very A
41. This training, OVERALL. 0.00% 0.00%
Very e
42. The instructor(s) / facilitator(s), OVERALL. 0.00%  0.00%

Trainee Report

Class ID: is0500060 UNIX FOR APPLICATION
Scheduled Instance: 340691 DEVELOPERS
Business Unit: Information Systems
Organization: DETROIT TERRITORY

Class Enrollment: 15

Neutral

9.09%

9.09%

Neutral

18.18%
18.18%
0.00%
33.33%

0.00%

Neutral

0.00%

50.00%
8.33%
8.33%
8.33%

Neutral

7.69%

Neutral

7.69%

Neutral

0.00%

Agree

36.36%

36.36%

Agree

36.36%
36.36%
50.00%
16.67%

0.00%

Satisfied

23.08%

0.00%
25.00%
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16.67%

Satisfied

15.38%

Satisfied
38.46%

Satisfied
38.46%

Strongly

Agree
54.55%

54.55%

Responses

Descr.
Mean

86.25

86.25

Dates: 3/7/2005 - 3/10/2005

Course Number: 9501f
Component: 15132_3/31/2004

Strongly
Agree

45.45%
36.36%
50.00%
50.00%

0.00%

Very
Satisfied

76.92%

50.00%
66.67%
66.67%
75.00%

Very
Satisfied

61.54%

Very
Satisfied

53.85%

Very
Satisfied

61.54%

Responses

Responses

Responses

Responses

Responses

Descr.
Mean

81.75
75.00
87.50
79.25

-25.00

Descr.
Mean

94.25

75.00
89.50
89.50
91.75

Descr.
Mean

80.75

Descr.
Mean

86.50

Descr.
Mean

90.50

Dates: 3/7/2005 - 3/10/2005

Course Number: 9501f
Component: 15132_3/31/2004




Scale Definitions:
1) Strongly Disagree 2) Disagree 3) Neutral 4) Agree 5) Strongly Agree

For the duration of the course, was each instructor on site? Yes

Access to comments in ITEMS is limited to authorized individuals.
Comments:

MOST VALUABLE:

Script writing, UNIX comments.

Changes to practice.

Binder full of info.

Lab exercises.

LEAST VALUABLE:

Few labs or opportunities to practice or try out what we were learning.

Not enough exercises or practice scripts.

Classroom environment, chair, lightly color scheme availability or Internet for checking e-mails.

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

During course our division had a mandatory training session which made it impossible for us (4 students) to attend.
Korn Shell programming part of class. Otherwise- a course that provides good learning materials afterward for resource.

Good coverage of the VI editor.

The facilities were disappointing. We need to e-mail our office everyday. We had one machine for 15 people in a room
which was often locked. We could not print out our programs or use a copy machine.

Availability of quick, easy access to e-mail is needed to allow students to keep up to date with important projects that
cannot be put on hold while they are in training. Accommodations of students with laptops by providing LAN
connectivity would be helpful as well.

END OF REPORT

Wednesday, March 30, 2005



